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MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 3rd August 2020

Nutrien Livestock reports a total of 1922 cattle yarded at Muchea on the 3rd of
August 2020. Nutrien Livestock sold 1545 of the total yarding.

Again, quality was mixed and predominantly pastoral bred cattle. There was a
large number of heavier steers penned today.

Demand dropped across most categories today with heavy steers sliding back
20c/kg.

Heavy bulls slipped 10c/kg with demand dropping from the butchers. Shipping
bulls seemed to gain 10c/kg with competition from 2 exporters. Light bull
calves also eased up to 30c/kg.

Cows also dropped in demand back 10c/kg with the majority of Nutriens yard
being cows.

Local and pastoral heifers also dropped 10-25c/kg across al weight categories.
Steers both pastoral and local slipped up to 30c/kg this week with demand
dropping.

Auctioneer
Brad Keevers

Rep Sales

PG & PM Nankivell, Wubin

4 Limousin X Heifers 439kg $3.40 $1492.60
5 Limousin X Cows 597kg $2.36 $1408.92
H Strating, Cardup

2 Blonde Steers 525kg $3.66 $1921.50
77

Oakstar Asset Pty Ltd, Perenjori

10 Shorthorn Steers 481kg $3.28 $1577.68
3 Shorthorn Steers 523kg $3.28 $1715.44
11 Shorthorn Heifers 391kg $2.90 $1133.90
4 Murray Grey Heifers 457kg $2.78 $1270.46
Mt Clere Station, Upper Gascoyne

6 Brahman Steers 547kg $3.20 $1750.40
8 Brahman Cows 537kg $2.38 $1278.06
8 Brahman Cows 523kg $2.36 $1234.28
14 Brahman X Heifers 416kg $2.76 $1148.16
Four Seansons Corp, Port Hedland

2 Droughtmaster Steers 431kg $3.04 $1310.24
2 Droughtmaster Steers 450kg $3.26 $1467

10 Droughtmaster Heifers 405kg $2.90 $1174.50

5 Droughtmaster Cows  473kg $2.24 $1059.52
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FL & MJ Dewar, Seabird

7
5
8

Angus Heifers
Murray Grey Heifers
Limousin Heifers

RHG & BS Alp, Gingin

7

Angus Cows

426kg
441kg
452kg

567kg

$3.02
$3.00
$3.16

$2.38

Nutrien

Ag Solutions

$1286.52
$1323
$1428.32

$1349.46
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Date: 3" August 2020 Total Yarded: 1978
Nutrien Yarding: 984
MARKET TONE FROM LAST WEEK C/KG LIVEWEIGHT

Up Equal Down Values this week c/kg

liveweight
Local Steers 200 — 300kg 20 358 - 384
Local Steers 301 - 400kg 15 370 - 388
Pastoral Steers 200 — 300kg 40 250 - 298
Pastoral Steers 301 — 400kg 274 - 296
Local Heifers 200 — 300kg 70 240 - 294
Local Heifers 301 — 400kg 70 280 - 302
Pastoral Heifers 200 — 300kg 5 238 - 294
Pastoral Heifers 301 — 400kg 238 - 294
Heavy Steers 400kg+ 366
Heavy Heifers 400kg+ 20 340
Heavy Cows 10 220 - 238
Medium Cows 15 216 - 224
Light Cows 30 140 - 188
Local Heavy Bulls 450kg+ 15 246 - 272
Local Medium Bulls 321 — 450kg 50 246 - 270
Local Light Bulls 200 — 320kg 30 320
Pastoral Heavy Bulls 10 224 — 240
Pastoral Medium Bulls 50 260 - 274
Pastoral Light Bulls 35 312 - 314
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