

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 3rd August 2020

Nutrien Livestock reports a total of 1922 cattle yarded at Muchea on the 3rd of August 2020. Nutrien Livestock sold 1545 of the total yarding.

Again, quality was mixed and predominantly pastoral bred cattle. There was a large number of heavier steers penned today.

Demand dropped across most categories today with heavy steers sliding back 20c/kg.

Heavy bulls slipped 10c/kg with demand dropping from the butchers. Shipping bulls seemed to gain 10c/kg with competition from 2 exporters. Light bull calves also eased up to 30c/kg.

Cows also dropped in demand back 10c/kg with the majority of Nutriens yard being cows.

Local and pastoral heifers also dropped 10-25c/kg across al weight categories. Steers both pastoral and local slipped up to 30c/kg this week with demand dropping.

Auctioneer Brad Keevers

Rep Sales

PG & PM Nankivell, Wubin							
4	Limousin X Heifers	439kg	\$3.40	\$1492.60			
5	Limousin X Cows	597kg	\$2.36	\$1408.92			
H Strating, Cardup							
2	Blonde Steers	525kg	\$3.66	\$1921.50			
77							
Oakstar Asset Pty Ltd, Perenjori							
10	Shorthorn Steers	481kg	\$3.28	\$1577.68			
3	Shorthorn Steers	523kg	\$3.28	\$1715.44			
11	Shorthorn Heifers	391kg	\$2.90	\$1133.90			
4	Murray Grey Heifers	457kg	\$2.78	\$1270.46			
Mt. Claus Chatian Hansa Casasana							
	tation, Upper Gascoyne		\$2.00	¢1750.40			
6	Brahman Steers	547kg	\$3.20	\$1750.40			
8	Brahman Cows	537kg	\$2.38	\$1278.06			
8	Brahman Cows	523kg	\$2.36	\$1234.28			
14	Brahman X Heifers	416kg	\$2.76	\$1148.16			
Four Seansons Corp, Port Hedland							
2	Droughtmaster Steers	431kg	\$3.04	\$1310.24			
2	Droughtmaster Steers	450kg	\$3.26	\$1467			
10	Droughtmaster Heifers	0	\$3.20 \$2.90	\$1174.50			
5	C	0		•			
3	Droughtmaster Cows	473kg	\$2.24	\$1059.52			



FL & MJ Dewar, Seabird						
7	Angus Heifers	426kg	\$3.02	\$1286.52		
5	Murray Grey Heifers	441kg	\$3.00	\$1323		
8	Limousin Heifers	452kg	\$3.16	\$1428.32		
RHG & BS Alp, Gingin						
7	Angus Cows	567kg	\$2.38	\$1349.46		



MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT

Date: 3rd August 2020 Total Yarded: 1978 Nutrien Yarding: 984 MARKET TONE FROM LAST WEEK C/KG LIVEWEIGHT

Values this week c/kg Up Equal Down liveweight 200 - 300 kg**Local Steers** 358 - 384 20 301 - 400kg **Local Steers** 15 370 - 388 **Pastoral Steers** 200 - 300 kg40 250 - 298 Pastoral Steers 301 - 400 kg274 - 296 Local Heifers 200 - 300 kg70 240 - 294 Local Heifers 301 - 400 kg70 280 - 302 Pastoral Heifers 200 - 300 kg238 - 294 5 Pastoral Heifers 301 - 400 kg238 - 294 **Heavy Steers** 400kg+ **366 Heavy Heifers** 400kg+ 20 340 **Heavy Cows** 220 - 238 10 **Medium Cows** 15 216 - 224 **Light Cows** 30 140 - 188 Local Heavy Bulls 450kg+ 246 - 272 15 Local Medium Bulls 321 - 450 kg246 - 270 50 Local Light Bulls 200 - 320 kg30 320 Pastoral Heavy Bulls 10 224 - 240Pastoral Medium Bulls 260 - 274 50 Pastoral Light Bulls 35 312 - 314